Print Form

JUNIY ADMINISTRATON

No	otice of Determination	Appendix D						
		2020 FEB 25 1						
To:	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	rch RETURN INSTRUC Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From 2 4 Public Agency: Flood Control District Address: 130 E. Victoria St, Suite 200 Santa Barbara Ca, 93101 Contact: Maureen Spencer Phone: 805-568-3437					
	County Clerk County of: <u>Santa Barbara Co</u> Address: <u>105 E. Anacapa St</u> <u>Santa Barbara Ca 93101</u>	ounty Room 407	Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as Above Address: Contact: Phone:					
	SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.							
Stat	e Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 2019129053					
Proj	ect Title: Cold Springs Debri	is Basin Expansion Projec	ct					
Proj	ect Applicant: Santa Barbara	a County Flood Control Di	istrict					
Proj	ect Location (include county)	: Montecito, CA. Santa B	arbara County					
Proj	ect Description:							
The County of Santa Barbara Flood Control and Water Conservation District proposes to expand the existing Cold Spring Debris Basin from approximately 1.5 acres to approximately 2.4 acres in order to increase flood protection for downstream properties.								

This is to advise that the	Santa Barbara County Flood Control District	has approved the above
	(I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on Feb 25, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [III] were III] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III] was investigation was not adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [III] were interest were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

130 E. Victoria St. Suite 200 Santa Barbara Ca. 93101

Signature (Public Agency):	pencor	Title:	ertel Namger
Date: <u>2-25-20</u>	Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
	(Mailed	ON 2-25-20)	MAR 02 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE OREVARINGHOUSE



2020 CEQA Transmittal Memorandum

County of Santa Barbara - Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

105 E. Anapamu St. Room 407 • Santa Barbara • CA • 93101

Complete this form when filing a Negative Declaration, Mitigated Negative Declaration, Environmental Impact Report or Notice of Exemption.

You will need to submit one original for posting plus one copy for the Department of Fish & Wildlife. A scanned copy including the date/time of posting will be emailed to the Lead Agency and Project Applicant. If you would like a return copy, please submit an extra copy along with a pre-addressed, stamped envelope.

Contact Person	Phone							
Maureen Spencer	805-568-3437							
Lead Agency		Lead Agency Email						
Santa Barbara County Flood Control	Santa Barbara County Flood Control & Water Conservation District mospenc@cosbpw.ne							
Project Title								
Cold Spring Debris Basin Expansion Project								
Project Applicant	Email	Phone						
SBCFC&WCD tfayram@cosbpw.net (805) 568								
Project Applicant Address	City	State	Zip					
130 E. Victoria Street, STE 200	Santa Barbara	CA	93101					

DOCUMENT BEING FILED:

Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	
2020 Filing Fee	\$3,343.25
Previously Paid (must attach receipt)	\$0.00
□ No Effect Determination (must be attached)	
Negative Declaration or Mitigated Negative Declaration	
2020 Filing Fee	\$2,406.75
Previously Paid (must attach receipt)	\$0.00
□ No Effect Determination (must be attached)	
□ Notice of Exemption	

County Administrative Handling Fee (required for all filings, effective 7/19/18) \$50.00

TOTAL: \$ 2,456.75

PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING

🗆 Cash 🛛 🖾 Credit Card

□ Check #____

□ Journal Entry #

Jou	rnal I	Entry			مريد مريد المريد مريد مريد مريد مريد مريد مريد مريد	Nana taya kasa at		مەمەر مۇرىمۇر بايۇر ئ		· · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Docum		ription: CE		Proc	essed On:	29		ated On: 2 ated By: 0					
Post O	n;	2/:	3/2020	Proc	essed By:								
Refere	ences	, 1						1					
Audit T	rail:	••	Ca	ash Type: I - Inte	fund								
Accou	nting			· .			•	•	-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fund	Dept	GL Acct	LI Acct	Debit Amount	Credit Amount	Prog	OUnit	Proj	Act	Area	Equip.	Depositor	Description
2610	054	2810	8400	2,456.75		3003		SC8355					CEQA FILING FEE FOR COLD SPRINGS DB EXPANSION PROJ
2610		0110			2,456.75								CEQA FILING FEE FOR COLD SPRINGS DB EXPANSION PROJ
0001		0110		2,456.75									CEQA FILING FEE FOR COLD SPRINGS DB EXPANSION PROJ
0001	012	2710	5746		2,456.75	4020							CEQA FILING FEE FOR COLD SPRINGS DB EXPANSION PROJ
			Total	4,913.50	4,913.50						÷		
Signal	ures												
Signed	By	Approv	al Level	Department/Age	ncy-Fund Group	Signe	ed On	1	Valid	•			
Cindy (Bonzalez			054-Public Work	S	2/3/2	020 2:09:	53 PM	Y				

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

Printed: 2/3/2020 2:10:05 PM